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REGIMENTAL DIARY 2020
As at 11 FEB 2020
	DATE
	EVENT
	LOCATION
	ELIGIBLE
	PoC

	Wed 26 Feb
	Stranraer Branch AGM
	Stranraer
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Stranraer Members
	Bob Stuart
Bobjstuart2003@yahoo.co.uk


	Sat 07 Mar
1130
	London Branch AGM and Lunch
	London
The Warwick public House
	London Members
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	Fri 20 Mar
	Berwick Branch Dinner
	Marshall Meadows Hotel Berwick
	ALL
	Ken Fraser
Kenfraser74@gmail.com


	Thur 14 May
1800
	Branch General meeting
	TA centre Horseferry road London
	London Members
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	Sun 24 May
	The KOSB Challenge Cup race
	Kelso racecourse
	OFFRS CLUB
	Colin Hogg
Colin.hogg25@btconnect.com

	Fri 29 May
	Regimental Golf meeting
	Torwoodlee Golf club Galashiels
	OFFRS CLUB
	Andrew Herberts
herbsandrew@yahoo.co.uk


	Sat 30 May
	Biennial Dinner
	Ednam house Kelso
	OFFRS CLUB
	Colin Hogg
Colin.hogg25@btconnect.com


	Wed 08 Jul
	The London Lunch
	Caledonian Club London
	OFFRS CLUB
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com


	Fri 31 Jul
	Minden Golf meeting
	Magdelene fields Berwick
	ALL
	Fred Leith
07735475123

	Sat 01 Aug
	Minden Parade
	The Barracks Berwick
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk


	Thu 03 Sept
	Malaya veterans dinner
	Peebles Hydro Hotel
	ALL
	

	Thur 08 Oct
	Branch General meeting
	TA centre Horseferry road London
	London Members
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	Sat 17 Oct
	KOSB AGM
	Berwick upon Tweed
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk


	Sat 17 Oct 
	LE Dinner
	Marshall Meadows Hotel Berwick
	LE OFFRS
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk


	Thurs 05 Nov
	Opening field of Remembrance
	Westminster Abbey
	ALL
Ticket only
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com

	Sat 07 Nov
1100
	Cross planting
	Westminster Abbey London
	ALL
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com


	Sat 07 Nov
1200
	Remembrance Lunch
	Victory services club London
	ALL
	Ian Gibbs
Ian-gibbs@btconnect.com


	Sun 08 Nov
	Remembrance Parade
	Cenotaph London
	ALL
Ticket only
	John Pullman
Boxcar123@btinternet.com


	Sun 08 Nov
	Remembrance Parade
	Berwick Parish Church and War memorial
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk


	Fri 13 Nov
	Cruickshank Dinner
	The Buccleuch Arms St Boswells
	ALL
	Lance Thornton
01289 331811
secretary@kosb.co.uk
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